
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:34:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

        

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18815
 
 mx: 17946
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 38.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12335
 
 mx: 18018
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 99.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12148
 
 mx: 18703
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 71.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 14/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18815
 
 mx: 17946
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 177.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11405
 
 mx: 12419
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 151.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11696
 
 mx: 16004
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 205.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 43/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13748
 
 mx: 13629
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 139.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6543
 
 mx: 5934
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 117.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11665
 
 mx: 18703
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 203.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 143/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13486
 
 mx: 17556
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 164.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5811
 
 mx: 5987
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 141.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12148
 
 mx: 18156
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 305.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 80/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16150
 
 mx: 13609
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 139.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12256
 
 mx: 18018
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 243.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12028
 
 mx: 17214
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 173.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 95/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5140
 
 mx: 5418
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 52.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11035
 
 mx: 16791
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 166.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10199
 
 mx: 11181
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 106.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 45/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6392
 
 mx: 7863
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 65.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4070
 
 mx: 3572
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 103.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10905
 
 mx: 15954
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 170.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 137/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7067
 
 mx: 6612
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 71.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11190
 
 mx: 15715
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 200.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11299
 
 mx: 14825
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 146.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 81/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4960
 
 mx: 4388
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 50.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12335
 
 mx: 14741
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 171.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10311
 
 mx: 9619
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 110.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 104/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-2000
0

2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2695
 
 mx: 3644
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 39.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6381
 
 mx: 14014
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 136.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3774
 
 mx: 8970
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 79.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49810 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Mon Feb  9 23:35:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150121_193121__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-21T19:31:22.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -96
 
 mx: 70
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 218
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 90.7

 
 Channel 2
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 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 52.6


